

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (FOR CONSENT QUASHING) NO.
6539 of 2026

=====

KERUWALA SOEB MOHAMADRAFIK
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

=====

Appearance:
MR MOHDDANISH M BAREJIA(10612) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 07/07/2026

ORDER

In view of sick note filed by learned advocate for the petitioner, stand over to 29.7.2026.

Manshi

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)